MEETING DATE:_____

RESOLUTION NO. _____ AGENDA ITEM: _____

_____, MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION TO:

PROTECT THE FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT OF VOTING,

MAKE THE ABSENT BALLOT APPLICATION PROCESS UNIFORM,

ADVANCE THE PUBLIC INTEREST OF INCREASING THIS MUNICIPALITY'S CLOUT,

AND PROVIDE SENIOR CITIZENS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY TO APPLY FOR AN ABSENT BALLOT REGARDLESS OF WHERE THEY LIVE,

BY DIRECTING THE CLERK TO MAIL AN "APPLICATION FOR ABSENT VOTER'S BALLOT FORM" TO ALL LOCAL REGISTERED VOTERS AGE 60 AND OVER FOR THE 2008 AUGUST AND NOVEMBER ELECTIONS.



Carmella Sabaugh

Macomb County Clerk/Register of Deeds

Betty A. Oleksik Deputy Register of Deeds

RESOLUTION NO. 08-020

I, Carmella Sabaugh, Clerk of the Macomb County Board of Commissioners do hereby certify that Resolution 08-020 that reads:

To protect the fundamental right of voting, continue the policy of making the Macomb County absent ballot application process uniform, advance the public interest of increasing Macomb County's clout, and provide senior citizens an equal opportunity to apply for an absent ballot regardless of where in the county they live, by directing the County Clerk to mail an application for "Absent Voter's Ballot Form" to Macomb County registered voters age 60 and over for the 2008 elections, except, AV application forms would not be sent to senior citizen registered voters who are already on the permanent AV list or whose local clerk automatically does mail AV application forms to all voters age 60 and over at a total cost not to exceed \$60,000. Funds for this resolution will be allocated out of the elections account.

was approved by the Macomb County Board of Commissioners on Thursday, January 24, 2008.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Court at Mount Clemens, Michigan, this 25th day of January, 2008.

CARMELLA SABAUGH CLERK

Clerk's Office 40 N. Main St. Mount Clemens, MI 48043 586-469-5120 Fax: 586-783-8184 http://www.macombcountymi.gov/clerksoffice clerksoffice@macombcountymi.gov

Fax-on-Demand Michigan: 1-888-99-CLERK Out-of-State: 310-575-5035

Register of Deeds 10 N. Main St. Mount Clemens, MI 48043 586-469-5175 Fax: 586-469-5130 http://www.macombcountymi.gov/registerdeeds registerdeeds@macombcountymi.gov